

Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 09/2024

(CIS No.- 09/2024)

Order 12 date 13/09/2024

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and supply of copy.

Accused Pabitra Roy is produced.

Ld lawyer for the accused person files a petition and prays for bail.

CD is not available.

Let the bail petition be kept with the record.

Regular P.O is on leave.

Fix on **(30.09.2024)** for production of the accused person, hearing of bail petition and supply of copy.

Issue notice upon the V.G.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(in-charge)